503437914 08/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3484538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETE D SIBITZKY	08/04/2015
JOHNATHAN J HEINER	08/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JST PERFORMANCE, LLC
Street Address:	779 N. COLORADO ST.
City:	GILBERT
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85233

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29530479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-655-0100

Email: mwallace@rigidindustries.com

Correspondent Name: RIGID INDUSTRIES

Address Line 1: 779 NORTH COLORADO STREET

Address Line 4: GILBERT, ARIZONA 85233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R-0033 D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. WALLACE	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael T Wallace/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503437914 REEL: 036332 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Pete D. Sibitzky, residing at 8861 Golden Ridge Road, Lakeside, California 92040, and Johnathan J. Heiner, residing at 8119 East Palm Lane, Mesa, Arizona 85207, respectively, have made an invention in:

LIGHT FIXTURE

and have made application for United States Letters
Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2015, as United States
Patent Application No. 29/530,479; and

WHEREAS, JST Performance, LLC d/b/a/ Rigid Industries, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 779 North Colorado Street, Gilbert, AZ 85233 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said JST Performance, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations—in—part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and

PATENT REEL: 036332 FRAME: 0497 all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, continuations—inpart and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said JST Performance, LLC, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date

Date

RECORDED: 08/14/2015

Pete D Sillitzky

okmathan J. Hein